APPENDIX C

FRANCHISES AND SERVICES

Ord./Res.	Date	Description
45	2/12/1897	Grant of franchise to Citizens Water Company to construct and maintain water pipes or mains in or under the several streets, lanes and alleys of the Borough of Philipsburg.
61	9/10/1903	Grant of franchise to Moshannon Light and Power Com- pany to construct and maintain a system of poles, wires and cables upon, over, through or under the several streets, lanes and alleys of said Borough for the purpose of furnish- ing electricity for light and power to the inhabitants thereof.
68	1/19/1912	Grant of franchise to the New Steam Company to con- struct, erect, maintain and replace lines of pipes, mains and lateral and all necessary fixtures in relation thereto for the operation and conveyance of steam for heating purposes in, under and upon the several streets, avenues, lanes and alleys of the Borough of Philipsburg.
69	3/20/1912	Grant of franchise to the Philipsburg Electric Light, Gas, Power and Heating Company to construct, erect, maintain and replace lines of poles, wire, conduits and fixtures for the operation of electric light and power service in, over, upon or under the several streets, avenues, lanes and alleys of the said Borough.
119	8/13/1927	Grant of franchise to the Bell Telephone Company of Penn- sylvania to construct, maintain and operate its posts, poles, cables, wires and all other necessary overhead apparatus on, over and along and its conduits, ducts, mains, pipes, cables, wire, manholes, terminal and distributing poles and all other necessary underground appliances on, in, under and through the streets, alleys and highways within the limits of the Borough.
R. 210	6/1/1936	Authorizing President of Council to enter into an agree- ment with Bell Telephone Company for installation and maintenance by the Borough of a police signal system.
226	4/5/1938	Providing for the furnishing of electric street lighting ser- vice to the Borough of Philipsburg by Pennsylvania Electric Company.
321	12/7/1953	Amends Ord. 45, 2/12/1897

FRANCHISES AND SERVICES

Ord./Res.	Date	Description
R.378	12/12/1955	Authorizing the proper officers of the Borough of Philips- burg to execute an agreement between the Borough and the Reliance Fire Company No. 1
406	8/7/1957	Grant of franchise to Counties Gas Company to enter in, along, over, across and through the streets, roads, lanes and alleys of the Borough for the purpose of constructing, erecting, laying, placing, maintaining and repairing gas mains, service pipes, stopcocks and other necessary appur- tenances and appliances for the purpose of supplying gas to consumers within the Borough.
R.444	6/2/1959	Authorizing the proper officers of the Borough of Philips- burg to enter into a lease of off-street parking facilities with the Parking Authority of the Borough of Philipsburg.
823	9/25/1975	Grant of franchise to Moshannon Valley Joint Sewer Au- thority all easements, rights-of-way and other rights neces- sary and desirable in, along, over and under streets, roads, lanes, courts, cul-de-sacs, alleys, public ways, public squares and other properties of this Borough for use in connection with constructing, replacing, repairing, altering and maintaining the sewage disposal system to be acquired and constructed by the Authority.
R.834	12/9/1975	Approving and authorizing the proper officials to execute a contract with the Borough Police for the year 1976.
R.854	1/4/1977	Authorizing the proper officers of the Borough to execute the police contract for 1977.
899	10/4/1982	Authorizing and directing that the Keystone Water Com- pany to be the collector of delinquent sewage accounts.
907	9//6/1983	Grant of franchise to the Tele-Media Company to construct, establish, acquire, operate and maintain transmission and distribution facilities including, but not limited to, the erec- tion of poles, cables, wires and other appurtenances and additions thereto in, under, over, along, across and upon the streets, lanes, alleys, avenues, sidewalks, bridges, tun- nels, highways, parking lots and other public places in the Borough for the purpose of transmission by cable and dis- tribution of television impulses and television impulses and television energy for sale to the inhabitants of the Borough.
921	12/2/1985	Amends Ord. 907, 9/6/1983.
932	7/11/1988	Amends Ord. 406, 8/7/1957.
1026	11/8/2004	Grant of franchise to construct, operate and maintain a ca- ble system to Adelphia Central Pa., LLC.